PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Interactive Imaging Systems, Inc.	08/17/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vicuity Corporation	
Street Address:	2166 Brighton Henrietta Townline Road	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14623	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D380208
Patent Number:	D369595

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)232-2152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mdidas@hselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Didas

Address Line 1: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604-2711

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Didas

Total Attachments: 2

source=InteractiveToVicuity#page1.tif source=InteractiveToVicuity#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019477 FRAME: 0296

500303251

UU U8∜ HJ



PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INTERACTIVE IMAGING SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTERACTIVE IMAGING SYSTEMS, INC." TO "VICUITY CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2004, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3880014

Harriet Smith Windson

DATE: 05-14-05

REEL: 019477 FRAME: 0297

27970**44** 8100

050353711

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:00 AM 08/24/2004 FILED 08:00 AM 08/24/2004 SRV 040619731 - 2797044 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
INTERACTIVE IMAGING SYSTEMS, INC.

INTERACTIVE IMAGING SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

 The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to change the name of the corporation in Paragraph FIRST to Vicuity Corporation Paragraph FIRST shall read in it's entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Vicuity Corporation

2. This amendment was duly adopted by action taken by the Board of Directors of the Corporation at a meeting followed by the Unanimous Written Consent of Stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Interactive Imaging Systems, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Paul J. Travers, Its President, this 17th day of August, 2004.

INTERACTIVE IMAGING SYSTEMS, INC.

Paul J. Travers, President

PATENT REEL: 019477 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 06/26/2007